
Forward this manual to all operators.
Failure to operate this equipment as

directed may cause injury and/or 
property damage.

INSTALLATION AND OPERATION MANUAL

“The Benchmark Of Quality”

Bend - Pak Inc.
1645 Lemonwood Drive

Santa Paula, CA 93060, U.S.A
Tel: 805 933 9970 - Fax: 805 933 9160

SHIPPING DAMAGE CLAIMS

When this equipment is shipped, title passes
to the purchaser upon receipt from the carrier.
Consequently, claims for the material dam-
aged in shipment must be made by the pur-
chaser against the transportation company at
the time the shipment is received.

BE SAFE

Your new ranger high stands are designed
and built with safety in mind. However, your
overall safety can be increased by proper
training and thoughtful operation on the part of
the operator. DO NOT operate or repair this
equipment without reading this manual and
the important safety instructions shown inside.

HIGH STANDS MODELS
RJS-1T

RJS-1TF 
RJS-2TH



UPON DELIVERY

1. Carefully remove all packaging material.

2. Inspect the equipment and all parts for any signs of concealed shipment or 
storage damages.

3. Remember to report any shipping damage to the carrier and make a notion on 
the delivery receipt.

IMPORTANT SAFETY TIPS

Be sure to read all warning labels and the instruction manual prior to operation of this equip-
ment.

Keep hands and body clear of all pinch points.

Do not overload stands beyond rated capacity. Overloading can cause damage or failure of the
jack stands.

Position load on the center of the saddle only. Always use stands on a hard level surface capa-
bale of sustaining the load. Use of stands on other than hard level surfaces can result in stand
instability and possible loss of load.

These stands are designed to be used to support vehicle exhaust systems and drive shafts
underneath an already hoisted vehicle. 

Frequently inspect this stand carefully for any damages or missing parts.

Keep the work area clean. All visitors and especially children should strictly be kept away from
the work area.

This equipment should be operated by professional personnel only. 

SPECIFICATIONS / FEATURES

MODEL 
NUMBER

HOLDING 
CAPACITY

LOWERED 
HEIGHT

MAXIMUM 
HEIGHT

BASE 
DIMENSION

SHIPPING 
WEIGHT

RJS-1T 1,650 Lbs                     
748 Kg

54-1/2"                  
1382 mm

80-1/2"                     
2045 mm

12" Diameter       
305 mm diameter

36 Lbs                         
16 Kg

RJS-1TF 1,650 Lbs                     
748 Kg

54-1/2"                  
1382 mm

80-1/2"                     
2045 mm

12" Diameter       
305 mm diameter

38 Lbs                                    
17 Kg

RJS-2TH 4,000 Lbs                     
1,814 Kg

55"                        
1397 mm

87"                                
2210 mm                      

24" x 24"                    
609mm x 609mm

45 Lbs                       
20 Kg



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

RJS-1


