

Forward this manual to all operators. Failure to operate this equipment as directed may cause injury and/or property damage.



SHIPPING DAMAGE CLAIMS

When this equipment is shipped, title passes to the purchaser upon receipt from the carrier. Consequently, claims for the material damaged in shipment must be made by the purchaser against the transportation company at the time the shipment is received.

BE SAFE

Your new ranger high stands are designed and built with safety in mind. However, your overall safety can be increased by proper training and thoughtful operation on the part of the operator. DO NOT operate or repair this equipment without reading this manual and the important safety instructions shown inside.

Bend - Pak Inc. 1645 Lemonwood Drive Santa Paula, CA 93060, U.S.A Tel: 805 933 9970 - Fax: 805 933 9160

"The Benchmark Of Quality"

UPON DELIVERY

- 1. Carefully remove all packaging material.
- 2. Inspect the equipment and all parts for any signs of concealed shipment or storage damages.
- 3. Remember to report any shipping damage to the carrier and make a notion on the delivery receipt.

IMPORTANT SAFETY TIPS

Be sure to read all warning labels and the instruction manual prior to operation of this equipment.

Keep hands and body clear of all pinch points.

Do not overload stands beyond rated capacity. Overloading can cause damage or failure of the jack stands.

Position load on the center of the saddle only. Always use stands on a hard level surface capabale of sustaining the load. Use of stands on other than hard level surfaces can result in stand instability and possible loss of load.

These stands are designed to be used to support vehicle exhaust systems and drive shafts underneath an already hoisted vehicle.

Frequently inspect this stand carefully for any damages or missing parts.

Keep the work area clean. All visitors and especially children should strictly be kept away from the work area.

This equipment should be operated by professional personnel only.

SPECIFICATIONS / FEATURES

MODEL	HOLDING	LOWERED	MAXIMUM	BASE	SHIPPING
NUMBER	CAPACITY	HEIGHT	HEIGHT	DIMENSION	WEIGHT
RJS-1T	1,650 Lbs	54-1/2"	80-1/2"	12" Diameter	36 Lbs
	748 Kg	1382 mm	2045 mm	305 mm diameter	16 Kg
RJS-1TF	1,650 Lbs	54-1/2"	80-1/2"	12" Diameter	38 Lbs
	748 Kg	1382 mm	2045 mm	305 mm diameter	17 Kg
RJS-2TH	4,000 Lbs	55"	87"	24" x 24"	45 Lbs
	1,814 Kg	1397 mm	2210 mm	609mm x 609mm	20 Kg

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

RJS-1